Sequatchie County Highly Erodible Land Legend

R Factor

Map
Unit
S8ymbol

= 250

Series Class
Bouldins Gilpin St1l HEL
Morehead -~ Bonair PHEL
Euders Sil HEL
Euders Sil HEL
Euders Sil HEL
Etowah Sil PHEL
Etowah Sil HEL
Fullerton Crsil HEL
Fullerton Crsil PHEL
Fullerton Crsil HEL
Fullerton Crsil HEL
Gilpin Shsil HEL
Gilpin shsil HEL
Gilpin Shsil HEL
Hamblen L NHEL
Lily L HEL
Lily L HEL
Lily L HEL
Hendon Sil PHEL
Hendon Sil HEL
Cobstone Cbl NHEL
Cobstone stl > NHEL
Minvale Crsil HEL
Minvale Crsil HEL
Newark Sil NHEL
Pailo Crsil HEL
Pailo cCrsil HEL
Ramsey S1 HEL
Ramsey S1 HEL
Ramsey — Roc HEL
Sequatchie L NHEL
Barger L PHEL
Barger L HEL
Sullivan L NHEL
Talbott -Braxton HEL
Talbott —-Braxton HEL
Talbott —~-Braxton HEL
Talbott -Braxton - Roc HEL
Talbott —-Braxton - Roc HEL
Waynesboro L PHEL
Waynesboro L HEL
Waynesboro L HEL
Waynesboro L HEL
Waynesboro L HEL
Whitwell L NHEL
Swafford L NHEL
Bethesda L HEL
Bethesda — Pits L HEL

10/86
1/90




Sequatchie County Highly Erodible Land Legend Support Data

minleng maxleng lslow

2.900
0.160
0.480
0.480
1.200
1.200
0.100
0.100
0.700

symbol kfact tfact minslope maxs | ope

12F 0.20 5 20 60 50
228 0.37 4 0 5 50
30c 0.37 3 6 12 50
30D 0.37 3 12 20 50
30€ 0.37 3 20 50 50
348 0.37 5 2 6 S0
34C 0.37 5 6 12 50
35E 0.28 ] 20 35 50
368 0.28 ] 2 6 50
36C2 0.28 S 6 12 50
3602 0.28 5 12 20 50
38c 0.24 3 6 12 50
380 0.24 3 12 20 50
38t 0.24 3 20 45 50
42A 0.32 5 0 2 50
468 0.28 2 2 6 50
46C 0.28 2 6 12 50
46D 0.28 2 12 20 S0
488 0.37 S 2 6 S0
48C 0.37 S -] 12 S0
49A 0.17 5 0 3 50
S0A 0.17 5 0 3 50
51¢c2 0.28 S 6 12 50
51D 0.28 b] 12 20 50
54A 0.43 b 1] 2 50
550 0.20 ] 12 20 50
S5E 0.20 S 20 50 50
56C 0.20 1 S 15 50
56E 0.20 1 15 35 50
58E 0.20 1 15 35 50
60A 0.32 S 0 3 50
618 0.37 3 2 6 50
61C 0.37 3 6 12 50
67A 0.32 5 0 2 50
708 0.37 2 2 50
70C 0.37 2 [ 12 50
700 0.37 2 12 20 50
720 0.37 2 6 20 50
T2E 0.37 2 20 35 50
788 0.28 5 2 [ 50
78C 0.28 5 6 12 50
78c2 0.28 5 6 12 50
7802 0.28 5 12 20 50
7803 0.28 5 12 20 50
80A 0.32 5 0 3 50
81A 0.37 5 0 3 50
80 0.32 5 8 25 50
9E 0.32 S 20 60 50

2.900

Lshigh

20.000
1.350
3.600
8.100
3.600
8.100

20.000
0.300
1.350
3.600
8.100
1.350
3.600
0.440
0.440
3.600
8.100
0.300
8.100

20.000
5.100

20.000

20.000
0.440
1.350
3.600
0.300
1.350
3.600
8.100
8.100

20.000
1.350
3.600
3.600
8.100
8.100
0.440
0.440

12.000

20.000
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i PITRER s TR - PR

County Sequatchic

R Factor
Map
Symbol
508
TJoC
70D
72D
30
4B
34c?
3bC2
3bE
38C
38D
3BE

Iz8F

4z
578

V' 7250

Soil l/ K
Series Value
Cobstovie <STL o

Celbert- Ta\boﬂ—ﬁmﬁou 0.37
Colbert- Talbott- Braxion
Qp\bﬁrf—ulbvﬂ- Eocf’»

E ndevs
Etouah
Etounh
Fullerdon
Fullerion
Gilpm
@il P! o
Gl P[n

Gilpin-Famsey - Rock

Hantblen

Hp I 5‘+D vl

L

Sit
Sib
GRSIL
GR L
SiL
CNSIL
CN L

— -~
e i

L
L

0.3%
0.32
0.3
0.31
.27
0.9
0.78
0.32
oYL
0.24
.74
0,32
018

T
Value

5

2
3
3
a2

5

&

r.
-

)

3
3
2 -
3
5

5)'

Slope
Percent Length
Min. Max. Min. Max.
Z b5 50 2o
5 12 55 200
12 20 Lo o0
5 20 S0 Z¢O
70 50 B0 200
2 5 50 200
5 1Z 50 200
5 15 S0 700
15 30 50 @ Zo0
A 50 100
VIZ 20  s0 200
20 40 50 Zoo
20 bO §0 Zoo
o 2 50 Zoo
7 5 50 200

LS
Low

High

0.0 0750

0,360

/., 300
0. 380
25900
0./60

'0,35'0

0. 3%
/, %00
0.40
/300
2.900
2400
o./00
0./60

V Appropriate active series or phases are to be shown in () following
inactive or inappropriate phases.
or Armour CR (Dellrose CR).

2/ Use highly erodible (HEL), potentially highly erodible (PHEL) or
non-highly erodible (NHEL) in this column.

Examples:

Guin (Saffell)

2.280
5,800
5.800
Zo.00
0750
2.280
Z.6oo
/1200
2.280
5,800
/8.00
20,00

0294

0,750

Min.

LS Class 3/

0.741 WNHEL

0.300 HEL

0.300 HEL

0.5’00' HEL

0.269 MEL

0.432 FHEL .
0.437 HEL ‘ I
057/ HEL . W
0.57 HEL -
0.300 HEL \
0.400  HEL
0.900 HEL
D400  HEL
0,500 NHEL

057/ NHEL
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R Factor 250
Slope

Map So11 V/ K T - ~ Percent Tength LS Min.

Symbol Series Value Value Min. Max. Min. Max. Low High LS

56e ﬁn\se\( L 0.20 \ 20 40O 50 200 2900 /%00 O./bo
58E Rcu\\am( - Rock 0.20 | 15 50 S0 200 | [ 8oo 20000 0./o

LOA 3ec:'tu(d"c hie L 032 S o 2 50 200 pJoo 0.244 0.500

bzA . Sequalche L 032 5 o z S0 200 o0 024 0.5

Lz2B.  dequatche L 032 5 2 L .60 200 060 070 0.500

o4 Sewance L 028 3 o 7z S0 200 o/0 029 D343 NHEL
7 Sullivan L 032 O o 2 50 200 0./00 0244 0,500 NHEL
91 Swafferd L+ 031 5 o 3 so 20 o0 03T  pyY32 NHEL *:
75¢ Tasse L 031 5 5 [z 50 200 0380 7.280 0432 HEL
186B l;.lat(mesboro L 028 5 Z 5 50 Zoo0 plbo 0,120 0.571 NHEL
78c2 wa(ﬂr'\es(ooro L 0.28 o 5 1z 50 200 0.380 7.250 0.571 HEL
78D wm\neslooro L 0285 1z 2o 50 200 1300 5800 057/ HEL
78D3  Waynesbwo cL 0285 12 25 50 200 |30 8300 .57/ HEL
T8€2  Wagnesboo L 0285 20 30 50 200 2900 yizo " (.57 HEL
g0 Whitwell L - 032 5 0 2z &0 200 010 o 0500 NHEL

1/ Appropriate active series or phases are to be shown in () following
inactive or inappropriate phases. Examples: Guin (Saffell)

or Armour CR (Dellrose CR).

2/ Use highly erodible (HEL), potentially highly erodible (PHEL) or
non-highly erodible (NHEL) in this column.




